401
Voltage relay
FVS-TYPE
To enhance flame-retardance (self-extinguishing
performance), high-performance engineering
plastic is used for the storing case.
Output contact status can be
monitored with the LED.

Voltage relay
FVS-TYPE
HOW TO ORDER
See the product coding.
Example: Reference setting procedure for FVS type (D type)
PRODUCT CODING
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
FVS-H DF-DC11
Basic type Control power supply voltage:
100 / 110 V DC
Type
Vertical
14 pins
Vertical
8 pins
Monitoring item
Over-voltage monitor (OV)   Under-voltage monitor (UV)
Under-voltage monitor (UV)
Under-voltage monitor 1 (UV1)   Under-voltage monitor 2 (UV2)
Over-voltage monitor (OV)  Under-voltage monitor (UV)
Under-voltage monitor (UV)
Over-voltage monitor (OV)  Under-voltage monitor (UV)
Under-voltage monitor (UV)
■Reference setting
procedure ①Set a reference voltage by selecting the DIP switch setting.
SWITCH ● ON No.
○ OFF 1 2 3 4 5
DIP switch voltage selection table
(attached on the side of the relay unit)
AC
DC
63.5V
100V
110V
200V
220V
●
○
○
●
○
○
○
○
○
●
○
○
○
○
○
●
○
○
○
○
○
●
INPUT
SETTING
VOLTAGE
RANGE
POW
Power indicator
OVER
UNDER
FVS-D
%
%
1SW 2 3 4 5
DIP switch for selecting
a reference voltage setting
△Keep the labels in preparation